## **Wayne Township Landfill**

P.O. Box 209

McElhattan, PA 17748-0209 Ph. (570) 769-6977 • Fax (570) 769-7366

## APPLICATION FOR CREDIT - CNG FILLING STATION

Company Name:			
Business Type:	() Individual	() Partnership	() Corporation
Company Street Address:			
City, State, Postal Code:			
Company Phone:	Fax:	Federal ID:	
Company Email:		Website:	
Company Contact Name:	Phon	ie:Fax:	
Billing Contact Name:			
Billing Contact Street Addre	ess:		
Billing Contact City, State, F	Postal Code:		
Billing Contact Phone:		Fax:	
Billing Contact Email:			
(Please attach a list of vehic	cles for which a card is re	•	
Would you like your driv (If yes, please attach a list		individual PIN? N is requested)	
Length of time in business:			
If less than 2 years, previous	us employment:		
Amount of credit desired:			
		d bank(s), trade and/or cre hip Landfill to establish an a	edit references listed to release such account.
Name:		Title:	
Bank Reference:			
Bank Name:		Account #:	
Address:		<u> </u>	
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:		*Fax:	
Type of Account		Contact	
Trade References:			
Name:Address:		Name: Address:	
Phone: *Fax:		Phone: *Fax:	
Name:		Name:Address:	
Phone: *Fax:		Phone: *Fax:	

<sup>\*</sup> Fax Numbers required in order to process application.

Charge accounts for APPROVED customers of the Wayne Township Landfill will be granted only upon acceptance of the credit agreement as follows:

- Approved charge customers are those that utilize the disposal facility of the Wayne Township Landfill at least monthly and where past credit history has been satisfactory according to the discretion of the landfill manager.
- 2. Payments in full must be made within 30 calendar days of the date of the invoice.
- 3. Accounts not paid within the 30-day period will be deemed "PAST DUE" and a finance charge at the rate of 1 ½ % per month or an annual percentage rate of 18% will be imposed starting the date of the invoice.
- 4. Charge account customers with accounts "PAST DUE" as defined above, will be suspended of fueling privileges at the Wayne Township Landfill until their account is paid in full.
- 5. Charge account customers who have issued an insufficient funds check will automatically terminate the credit agreement, which will result in the suspension of fueling privileges at the Wayne Township Landfill until the account is paid in full, including a \$20.00 service charge to be assessed to each insufficient funds check. In the event of the issuance of an insufficient funds check, the customer shall not be entitled to renew this credit agreement without formal approval of the Wayne Township Landfill.
- 6. The customer further acknowledges that the use of alternative fuels may incur financial, licensing and tax liabilities to third parties and government entities of which the customer assumes any and all obligation to comply with independent of any transactions with Wayne Township Landfill except as defined herein. Fuel (CNG) is as "a motor fuel for highway use" and is subject to PA and Federal Fuel taxes as such "Wayne Township Landfill's dispenser price includes current applicable PA alternative fuel tax and Federal Excise Tax.
- 7. The customer hereby waives any claims/reimbursements for any aforementioned taxes and any existing or subsequent applicable alternative fuel tax credits that may be available in conjunction with the purchase of fuel from the Wayne Township Landfill as related to the customer/sale of CNG. Any such credits remain with the Wayne Township Landfill to elect to use at their discretion. The above referenced product is sold as is/where is and no implied warranty is given for the use, suitability, application, effectiveness or compatibility with the gas products being introduced into the equipment. Furthermore the customer agrees to be responsible both individually and as a company for the purchase of the fuel.

In consideration of the extension of credit by the Wayne Township Landfill to the above listed company, the undersigned, jointly and severally, personally guarantees the payment to the Wayne Township Landfill of all sums owed to it at any time by said company, including FINANCE CHARGES, attorney's and collection fees.

\*Fuel prices are subject to change without notice and current fuel pricing displayed on dispenser at time of sale will apply.

By signing below it is the customer's intent for this agreement to become legally binding. You will be contacted soon by a member of our staff to arrange for in-person training for all drivers and card issuance. At that time a physical signature will also be required to verify receipt of your card as well as training on the fuel types selected in your applications.

Authorized Signature	Date				
Authorized Signature	Date				
FOR CREDIT DEPARTMENT USE ONLY					
☐ Credit approved☐ Credit refused	Maximum Amount:Reason:				
Signed:	Date:				